TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM324386 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAPAC		11/17/2014	JOINT VENTURE: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rapac, L.P.	
Street Address:	Address: 1 Industrial Park	
City:	Oakland	
State/Country: TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	stal Code: 38060	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1420051	WING PAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026637409

Email: tm@sughrue.com, jcummings@sughrue.com

LEIGH ANN LINDQUIST, SUGHRUE MION, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17454099-RAPAC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leigh Ann Lindquist
SIGNATURE:	/Leigh Ann Lindquist/
DATE SIGNED:	11/25/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=RAPAC#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0277

900308320

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RAPAC ("Assignor"), a Tennessee joint venture with an address at 65

Industrial Park Road, Oakland, Tennessee 38060 is the owner of the trademark WING PAC for

expandable resinous loose fill packaging material and U.S. Trademark Registration No.

1420051; ("The Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Rapac, L.P. ("Assignee") a limited partnership organized under the laws of

Tennessee, with an address at One Industrial Park, Oakland, Tennessee 38060 is desirous of

acquiring all rights in and to The Mark and the registration for The Mark, together with the

goodwill symbolized by The Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest

in The Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by The Mark, in the United

States, nunc pro tunc November 30, 2005.

RAPAC

RAPAC, L.P.

By: Ring Corporation, its sole general

partne

By:

Name: Benjamin J. Livingston

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: 11-17-2014

Name: Carl D. Ring

Title: Chairman

Date: 11-17-2014

ND: 4850-6886-6592, v. 1

RECORDED: 11/25/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005408 FRAME: 0278